
PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer, Kevin Westover, for 
Thursday, July 12, 2007.  Starting at 8:30 A.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  
(Just East of Old Court House.) 

 
 

- ZONING VIOLATIONS AGENDA- 
 

      
     1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  

 
                  
                     8:30     ZO-05-07-19/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rick Bruley 
   33487 N Karen Lane, Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #210-35-026D           
                                 Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0004.  RE: Violation  
                                of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/23/34 Sections             
                               801A/2313/3405 
                                
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA SET HEAARING 9-13-07                     
 
                   8:30     ZO-05-07-24/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Steven L Mortensen 
           P.O. Box 1637, Florence. Tax Parcel: #206-08-003C                      
                               Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0220.  RE: Violation      
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
   
                                FINED 350.00 FOR FTA     SET 9-13-07 HEARING 
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                    8:30     ZO-05-07-23/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Indalecio Garcia 
           P.O. Box 1159, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #206-08-003B                      
                               Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0222.  RE: Violation      
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 34054. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
                     
  NO PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-05-07-21/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose Morales 
           P.O. Box 2783, Florence. Tax Parcel: #206-08-004                      
                               Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0225.  RE: Violation      
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401and        
                              3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                              06/21/2007 9:34:25 AM   PER CCO CLOSED IN COMPLINACE 
 
 
                    8:30     ZO-05-07-22/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jon Stevens 
           520 11th Ave, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #206-08-003A                     
                               Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0224.  RE: Violation      
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                               06/11/2007 10:11:58 AM    WILL MAIL IN PLEA. SET HEARING FOR 
                               SEPTEMBER   13, 2007 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-05-07-18/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Peter Nelson 
           P.O. Box 54, Keaau, HI 96749. Tax Parcel: #305-41-004B                     
                               Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0195.  RE: Violation      
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401 and       
                              3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
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                   8:30     ZO-05-07-20/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jerry & Connie Morrison 
           P.O. Box 1926, Arizona City. Tax Parcel: #407-12-358.Code                  
                              Compliance Officer: Tomasa Latham: ZV07-0166.  RE: Violation           
                             of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 23, Section 2313. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
 
                  
     
                    8:30     ZO-05-07-25/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Kia Ty Lam 
           10165 N Pinal, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-38-044.Code                
                                Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0614.  RE: Violation            
                               of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 23/34, Section                 
                                2302/3401. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
                    
 
                  8:30     ZO-05-07-27/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rental’s Inc 
           P.O. Box 11912, Casa Grande, AZ 85222. Tax Parcel: #504-26-047      
                             Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0322.  RE: Violation     
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401 and       
                              3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                    FINED 350.00 FTA. SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
 
                    8:30     ZO-05-07-26/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Rental’s Inc 
           P.O. Box 11912, Casa Grande, AZ 85222. Tax Parcel: #504-26-046      
                            Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0321.  RE: Violation      
                             of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401 and        
                             3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
   
                               FINED 700.00 FTA   SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
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                    8:30     ZO-05-07-28/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lisa Kathleen Quintana 
           18400 W Banning , Casa Grande, AZ 85222. Tax Parcel: #511-56-012 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Tomasa Latham: ZV06-0579.  RE:              
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section       
                                3401 and 3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                                    REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
 
 
                    8:30     ZO-05-07-29/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Arnald Mathesen 
           1966 E 3rd St, Casa Grande, AZ 85222. Tax Parcel: #511-56-014          
                                Code Compliance Officer Tomasa Latham: ZV06-0578.  RE: Violation  
                               of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34, Section 3401 and      
                               3405. 
   
                                Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
 
                               07/11/2007 12:45:40 PM      MR MATHESEN CALLED AND SAID       
                                 THAT HE IS BLIND AND DOES NOT HAVE A WAY HERE FOR THE 
                                ARRIGNMENT. I TOOK IT OVER THE PHONE AND WILL SET HIM   
                                FOR A HEARING IN SEPTEMBER 
 
                   8:30     ZO-05-07-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Frances Dykstra 
                     8943 W Pineveta, Arizona City. Tax Parcel: #406-03-396.Code              
                               Compliance Officer: Loretta Pipp: ZV07-0527. RE: Violation of Pinal     
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
   
                              REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07. REC’D COPIES OF            
                              VEHICLE REGISTRATION. PLEASE ADVISE 
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8:30 ZO-05-07-17/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Olga Pereryra 
53526 W Camino Real, Casa Grande.Tax Parcel #501-51-050. Code 
Compliance Officer: Carrie Duncan, ZV07-0032.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  

                               
                               Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07. SEND REGULAR MAIL 
 
                  8:30     ZO-04-07-20/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Paul Velasco Jr 
                     18618 W Cambridge, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #511-56-018.Code       
                              Compliance Officer: Tomasa Latham: ZV07-0262. RE: Violation of        
                              Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
                      
                               06/20/2007 8:44:06 AM   REC’D PROOF OF SERVICE BY DON          
                                ANELLO AND CARRIE DUNCAN.  
                                07/12/2007 9:07:43 AM     FINED 400.00 FTA SET HEARING FOR 9- 
                                   13-07 
 
                   8:30     ZO-04-07-15/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose S Espinoza 
                     413 W Phoenix, Eloy. Tax Parcel: #411-20-030A.Code Compliance       
                             Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0061. RE: Violation of Pinal County             
                            Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
   
  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
 
 
                  8:30     ZO-04-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Kathlyn Kelly 
                     4132 N Bohica, Florence. Tax Parcel: #400-09-007F.Code Compliance 
                              Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0077. RE: Violation of Pinal County            
                             Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  REC’D PLEAE FROM TENNAT CLIFFORD HERNANDEZ. SET          
                                HEARING FOR 9-13-07 SEND TO SITUS ADDRESS. 
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                  8:30        ZO-01-07-11/COUNTY OF PINAL Cleo J Friederich  
                                 2001 Apache Blvd, Tempe 85281. Tax Parcel: #501-06-002C.  Code   
                                Compliance Officer Carrie Duncan, ZV06-0001.  RE: Violation of         
                                 Pinal County  Ordinance No:  

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 

  
                                07/12/2007 10:49:29 AM    REC’D PLEAE SET HEARING FOR 9-13- 
                                 07. NEW ADDRESS IS P.O. BOX 27587, TEMPE, AZ 85285 
 
                  8:30     ZO-04-07-19/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Raymond Dewy 
                     2090 Private Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #503-52-122.Code               
                              Compliance Officer: Carrie Duncan: ZV07-0112. RE: Violation of Pinal  
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
  ACCORDING TO THE PROCESS SERVER WILLIAM MUSGROVE    
                                BOUGHT THE PROPERTY FROM DEWY IN 2003. PLEASE ADVISE 
                                AS TO OWNER. 
 

8:30 ZO-08-06-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose & Delores Ramirez 
P.O. Box 1063, Mammoth. Tax Parcel #306-11-004. Code 
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0436.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401  

                                Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
   
  ALL MAIL AND PROCESS SERVICE HAS BEEN RETURNED.          
                                  PLEASE ADVISE 
 
                   8:30     ZO-05-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Gilbert Rios 
                     31578 N Roy Rogers Trail. Tax Parcel: #509-14-0105.Code                   
                               Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0210. RE: Violation of Pinal  
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:   
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
  NOT SERVED. WILL SET HEARING AND ARRAIGNMENT FOR 9-    
                                13-07. WILL HAVE DON SERVE 
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                  8:30     ZO-06-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Larry Ray 
                     1855 E Southern Ave #109, Mesa, 85204. Tax Parcel: #307-07-             
                              170.Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0270. RE:             
                             Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s):     
                             3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
 
                              07/12/2007 9:25:30 AM    PLEA OF NOT LIABLE SET HEARIN G9-13- 
                              07 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-06-07-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Martin & Norma Sanchez 
                     P.O. Box 387, Mammoth. Tax Parcel: #306-11-034B.Code Compliance 
                              Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0106. RE: Violation of Pinal County         
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA          SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07. 
 
 
                   8:30     ZO-06-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Margorito & Norma Ochoa 
                     224 S McNab, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-201.Code Compliance 
                               Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0266. RE:  Violation of Pinal County       
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
          ACCORDING TO PROCESS SSERVER DEFENDANT’S ARE               
                               AVIODING SERVICE. WILL NOT ANSWER DOOR. WILL SET            
                              HEARING AND ARRAIGNMENT FOR 9-13-07. WILL HAVE DON         
                               SERVE 
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                   8:30     ZO-06-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Ken Harmon 
                     243 S Ave A, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-168.Code Compliance  
                             Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0352. RE:  Violation of Pinal County         
                             Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
  REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer, Kevin Westover, for 
Thursday, July 12, 2007.  Starting at 8:30 A.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  
(Just East of Old Court House.) 
     
 1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
 
                     9:00   ZO-09-06-32/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Risa D. Grajales 

463 N Boyd, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel #103-06-011C 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, ZV06-0276.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862. Article 27/34, Section   
                                 2703/3401. OSC 
                               
                                Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 

 
            07/12/2007 9:37:26 AM    FTA 75.00 PER DAY STARTING TODAY. 
 
 
 
 
 
9:00 ZO-05-06-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Augustine & Antonio Miranda 

31844 N Mildred RD, Queen Creek. Tax Parcel #509-15-058 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, ZV06-0243.  RE: 

Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 6/34: 
Section(s)   601A//3401, 3405 and 3406:  
Liable________X________ Not Liable__________________ 

 
                               07/12/2007 9:43:17 AM   FTA. 75.00 PER DAY STARTING 7-12-07     
                               AND A FINE OF 300.00. 
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9:00 ZO-09-06-30/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Clara Thompson 

P.O. Box 126, Garrison ND 58540. Tax Parcel #100-10-007D 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie, ZV06-0226.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s)   
                                3401 and 3405:  
                               
                                 Liable______X__________ Not Liable_______________ 
 
                                07/12/2007 9:16:23 AM   KIRBY THOMPSON IS PRESENT FOR        
                                 CLARA. 30 DAYS TO COMPLY OR THERE WILL BE A 500.00         
                                FINE IF NOT IN COMPLIANCE THE 500.00 FINE WILL BE ISSUED   
                                PLUS 100.00 PER DAY IS ISSUED FOR OSC                
 
 
                     9:30  ZO-12-06-08/COUNTY OF PINAL Charles E. Pitts Jr  
                                 P.O. Box 775, Maricopa. Tax Parcel: #510-40-006.  Code Compliance 
                                Officer Carrie Duncan, ZV06-0358.  RE: Violation of Pinal County        
                                Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34, Section 3401 
                              
                                 Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                                07/12/2007 9:50:23 AM      GEORGA PITTS WIDOW OF MR. PITTS.   
  30 DAYS TO COMPLY. AFTER 30 DAYS AN OSC WILL BE 
ISSUED. 
                     
 
                     9:30  ZO-02-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL Manuel Banuelos  
                                 2622 E Virginia, Phoenix, 85008. Tax Parcel: #510-40-010.  Code       
                                 Compliance Officer Carrie Duncan, ZV06-0359.  RE: Violation of        
                                 Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34, Section 3401 
                              
                                Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                                07/12/2007 10:31:59 AM   FTA     300.00 FINE 30 DAYS TO                
                                COMPLY.  75.00 PER DAY WILL BE ISSUED. 
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                 9:30     ZO-03-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Curtis Billups 
                     51089 W Papago, Maricopa.. Tax Parcel: #510-62-216. Code                
                              Compliance Officer: Carrie Duncan: ZV07-0087.  RE: Violation              
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Sections 3401 and       
                             3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________________ 
                   
 
                             07/12/2007 10:15 AM.   30 DAYS TO COMPLY FINE OF 150.00 IF NOT 
                               IN COMPLIANCE WITHIN 10 DAYS. 
 
                   9:30     ZO-02-07-18/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Kenneth Holland 
                     53181 W Prickly Pear, Maricopa. Tax Parcel: #501-51-116. Code           
                              Compliance Officer: Carrie Duncan: ZV06-0139.  RE: Violation              
                              of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Sections 3401 and       
                             3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable______X_______ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                             07/12/2007 10:00:02 AM.  300.00 FINE SEPTEMBER 1,  TO COMPLY  
                              OR  FINE STANDS.    
 
 
                 10:15  ZO-02-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL Rozala T Marquez    
                                 5647 N Azalea, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-131.                      
                                Code Compliance Officer Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0463.  RE: Violation   
                                of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3405 

 
                                Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 
 
               
                               07/12/2007 10:50:33 AM  RE SET FOR 9-13-07 AND HAVE HER         
                                PERSONALLY SERVED 
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              10:15  ZO-02-07-15/COUNTY OF PINAL Wendy Birdsong    
                                 413 E 5th St, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-28-104. Code                  
                               Compliance Officer Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0524.  RE: Violation              
                               of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 and       
                               3405 

 
                                Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 
 
                                 07/12/2007 10:40:13 AM.     PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
 
                  
                10:15  ZO-02-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL Dolores Esauer/Julian Genis 
                                 1701 E Shasta St, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-131.                  
                               Code Compliance Officer Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0445.  RE: Violation    
                               of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section 3401 

 
                                Liable_______X_________ Not Liable__________________ 
 
 
 
                                   07/12/2007 10:54:39 AM    TO COMPLY BY 9-15-07   
 
 
 
 
 

ADJOURN FOR LUNCH 
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     1. CALL TO ORDER 
 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
 
 
                1:15 ZO-01-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs John Dalton   
                                P.O. Box 605, Miami 85539.  Tax Parcel: #106-16-020D. Code             
                                Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0553.  RE: Violation of Pinal  
                               County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 16 section 1601 
 

 
Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 

 
 
            07/12/2007 1:31:41 PM   PER CCO CON’T FOR 10-12-07. 
 
 

                 1:15 ZO-01-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Pablo P. Garcia   
                                23141 E Quail Ridge Way,, Florence.  Tax Parcel: #206-12-003. Code  
                               Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0295.  RE: Violation of Pinal   
                              County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 8/34 Sections 801/3401 and           
                             3405 

 
                               Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 
 
                                07/12/2007 1:36:08 PM    60 DAYS TO COMPLY SET FOR 9-13-07    
                                IF NOT A FINE WILL BE ISSUED OF 300.00 
 
                  
 
               1:15 ZO-01-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Ernest Gonzales   
                                P.O. Box 8301, Oracle.  Tax Parcel: #308-36-036.  Code Compliance   
                              Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0507. RE: Violation of Pinal County            
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 10/27 Sections 1010D/2703.  
 
 

 
Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 

 
                                 PER CCO CASE CLOSED  
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                 1:15 ZO-09-06-18/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Dorothy Wright/Theresa           
                                Lozano 

4558 N La Palma RD, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel #401-26-008 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0335.  RE: 

Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 
3406:  

                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
  
 
                                07/12/2007 1:45:17 PM    FTA   FINED 750.00. NEED OSC 
 
 
                  1:15     ZO-03-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lola J Scott 
                     P.O. Box 374, Eloy. Tax Parcel: #401-64-021. Code                      
                              Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0012. RE: Violation of Pinal    
                             County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Sections 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                                07/12/2007 1:11:16 PM      30 DAYS TO COMPLY. IT NOT ISSUE A   
                                FINE OF 300.00 
 
 
                    1:15     ZO-03-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Mathew Johnny Coker 
                     4715 N Bonanza, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #401-27-158. Code            
                              Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0026. RE: Violation of Pinal    
                              County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Sections 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable____X_________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
 
                                07/12/2007 1:25:02 PM    30 DAYS TO COMPLY IF NOT CLEANED   
                                A FINE OF 300.00 WILL BE ISSUED.   
 


